
October 5, 2025 
Girls Soccer 

Based on Game Reports Submitted by Schools 
Games Through October 4, 2025 

 
Individual Scoring 

Points 

 Player Team Goals Assists Points 

1 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 30 8 68 

2 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 22 10 54 

3 Hope Motuk Minersville 16 13 45 

4 Kloee Horoschak Minersville 16 6 38 

5 Riley Davis Pottsville 15 7 37 

6 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 11 14 36 

7 Katie Fredericks Tamaqua 14 5 33 

8 Karmen Schroyer Lourdes 14 4 32 

9 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 10 9 29 

10 Ava Terefencko Schuylkill Haven 9 6 24 

11 Lexi Waschko Blue Mountain 10 3 23 

11 Gianna Donovan Shenandoah Valley 10 3 23 

13 Gianna Pompei Pine Grove Area 8 6 22 

14 Emma Quirin-Morris Pottsville 7 7 21 

14 Jes Siminitus Pottsville 8 5 21 

 
Goals 

 Player Team Goals 

1 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 30 

2 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 22 

3 Hope Motuk Minersville 16 

3 Kloee Horoschak Minersville 16 

5 Riley Davis Pottsville 15 

6 Katie Fredericks Tamaqua 14 

6 Karmen Schroyer Lourdes 14 

8 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 11 

9 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 10 

9 Lexi Waschko Blue Mountain 10 

9 Gianna Donovan Shenandoah Valley 10 

12 Ava Terefencko Schuylkill Haven 9 

12 Hailey Scheuer  Blue Mountain 9 

14 Gianna Pompei Pine Grove Area 8 

14 Jes Siminitus Pottsville 8 

14 Shaylee Gormley Tamaqua 8 

14 Kelly Canfield Blue Mountain 8 

 
  



 
Assists 

 Player Team Assists 

1 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 14 

2 Hope Motuk Minersville 13 

3 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 10 

3 Kiara Smeltz Tri Valley 10 

5 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 9 

6 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 8 

7 Riley Davis Pottsville 7 

7 Emma Quirin-Morris Pottsville 7 

7 Ivy Sankus Tri Valley 7 

7 Mallory Mace Williams Valley 7 

11 Kloee Horoschak Minersville 6 

11 Ava Terefencko Schuylkill Haven 6 

11 Gianna Pompei Pine Grove Area 6 

11 Bella Wright Pottsville 6 

11 Reegan Spangler Blue Mountain 6 

 
Save Percentage 

 Player Team Saves Goals PCT 

1 Bella Rizzardi Minersville 99 16 0.861 

2 Megan Perhach Williams Valley 60 11 0.845 

3 Ceanna Gormley Tamaqua 208 39 0.842 

4 Kayla Kennelly Weatherly 136 32 0.810 

5 Ally Becker Schuylkill Haven 55 14 0.797 

6 Emilee Pinkey Shenandoah Valley 242 62 0.796 

7 Alyssa Moyer Pine Grove Area 82 23 0.781 

8 Keira Wengrenovich North Schuylkill 111 32 0.776 

9 Julie Stock Pottsville 67 20 0.770 

10 Katie Knock Marian Catholic 220 70 0.759 

    
Shutouts 

 Player Team SO 

1 Karley Koch Blue Mountain 8.3 

2 Ally Becker Schuylkill Haven 8 

3 Bella Rizzardi Minersville 7 

3 Alyssa Moyer Pine Grove Area 7 

5 Ceanna Gormley Tamaqua 5 

5 Keira Wengrenovich North Schuylkill 5 

7 Megan Perhach Williams Valley 2.5 

7 Julie Stock Pottsville 2.5 

7 Rose Russell Pottsville 2.5 

10 Kayla Kennelly Weatherly 2 

10 Emilee Pinkey Shenandoah Valley 2 

10 Lucy Dougherty Pottsville 2 

 
 


